

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20105 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 387 OF 2020

Jehangir Jamshed GuzderPETITIONER

V/S

Cyrus Jamshed GuzderRESPONDENT

Ms. Armani Wandrewala a/w Mr. Manan Jaiswal and Mr.
Hardik Toshniwal i/b MLS Vani and Associates for the
Applicant.

Counsel Jehangir Jejeebhoy a/w Mr. Shehzad A. K. Najam
-es-sani i/b Maneksha and Sethna for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 5th August, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 11/08/2025 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(ASSOCIATE)