

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20105 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.387 OF 2020

Jehangir Jamshed Guzder ...Applicant

v/s.

Cyrus Jamshed Guzder ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20603 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.385 OF 2020

Mr. Manan Jaiswal, a/w Mr. Hardik Toshniwal, i/by MLS Vani
& Associates for the Applicant.

Mr. Jehangir Jejeebhoy, a/w Ms. Vahista Jagirdar, i/by
Maneksha & Sethna for the Respondents.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 26th August 2025.

P.C.:-

. At the request of both the Advocates, list these matters
on 9th September, 2025 for filing Consent Terms.

(Kamal Khata, J.)

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.09.02
12:04:45
+0530