

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4834 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.387 OF 2020

Jehangir Jamshed Guzder

...Applicant

Versus

Cyrus Jamshed Guzder

...Respondent

Mr. Manan Jaiswal i/b MLS Vani & Associates, for the Applicant.
Mr. Jehangir Jejeebhoy a/w Mr. Nirav Barot i/b Maneksha & Sethna, for
the Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 10, 2025

P. C. :

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, stand
over to 08/12/2025 under the caption "For Settlement".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]