

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4834 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.387 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4835 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.385 OF 2020

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.01.12
17:02:24 +0530

Jehangir Jamshed Guzder

...Applicant

Versus

Cyrus Jamshed Guzder

...Respondent

Mr. Hardik Toshniwal i/b. MLS Vani & Associates, for the Applicant.
Mr. Jehangir Jeejeebhoy, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 07, 2026

P. C. :

1. At the request of the parties, stand over to 2nd February, 2025 under the caption "for settlement".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]