



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4834 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 387 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4835 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 385 OF 2020

Jehangir Jamshed Guzder

... Applicant.

Versus

Cyrus Jamshed Guzder and Ors.

... Respondents.

Adv. Askhay Vani, Manan Jaiswal and Hardik Tooshniwal i/by MLS Vani and Associates for the Applicant.

Adv. Jehangir Jejeebhoy a/w. Mr. Shehzad A.K. Najam-es-sani and Shreya Satheesh i/by Maneksha and Sethna for the Respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 09, 2026

P.C. :

1. This Court is informed that the dispute has been amicably settled between the parties. The consent terms are tendered which are taken on record and marked as "X" for identification. The consent terms have been filed by the constituted attorney of the Applicant and by the Respondents. The parties are present in Court and reiterate the terms of the consent terms. The statement made in the consent terms is accepted as undertaking given to this Court.

2. In view of the consent terms, both the Interim Applications stand disposed of.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]